Year
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

Regular Season Champion

St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis

Canisius

St. Joe's

St. Joe's/Canisius/St. Francis

St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
Canisius
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Francis
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius

All Catholic
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
Canisius
St. Joe's
St. Francis
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius

All Catholic Champion

Padraig Hart
Samuel Tomm
Samuel Tomm

Joseph Pivarunas

Henry Smith
Evan Hilbert

Tom Appenheimer
Tom Appenheimer
Tom Appenheimer
Anthony Belfatto
Anthony Belfatto

William Christ
William Christ
Ryan Bogdan
Cole Towsend
Chuck Mule
Jordan Hamm
Jordan Hamm
Sam LoPresto
Brad Bogdan
Brad Bogdan
Colin Meyers
Paul Riley
Paul Riley
Paul Riley
Chris Kurowski
Chris Kurowski
Dan O'Nei
Kevin Talejko
Patrick Nolan
Tom Ohl
Peter Ohl
Mike Moore
Paul Lancaster
Kevin Cotter

Ray Appenheimer
Tom Appenheimer
Sean Muldowney

Eric Webdale
Stan Collesano
Jim Hartigan
Jeff Vukelic
Sean O'Rourke
Mike O'Rourke

Mike O'Rourke Canisius

Bill Maloney Canisius

Jeff Bryk

School
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Francis
O'Hara
St. Joe's
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Mary's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Mary's
Mary's
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Francis
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Francis

Time
17:09.01
16:45.63
17:05.65
17:47.06

18:05
16:38:55
16:28:08
17:32:44
16:27:00
16:40:00
16:47:00
17:06:00
17:12:00

16:33:00
17:16:09
16:08:00
16:17:00
17:18:00
13:29:00
12:39:00
12:35:01
12:27:05
12:46:00
12:44:00
12:48:00
12:43:00
17:42:00
17:35:00
16:42:00
16:40:05
17:21:02
17:28:00
16:55:04
17:45:08
16:49:00
16:47:02
16:31:06
16:29:02
16:29:06
16:21:04
17:02:01
12:40:07
12:36:02
12:55:02
12:44:03
12:22:05

Distance
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
25
25
25
25
25



1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Turner
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
Canisius
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
O'Hara
Canisius
Timon/St. Jude
Fallon
Fallon
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude

O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara

St. Mary's
Turner
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Mary's

St. Francis
Baker Victory
St. Francis
Baker Victory
St. Francis
St. Francis

Burke League Champions

St. Joe's
Canisius
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Turner
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
Canisius
Canisius
St. Joe's
Canisius
Canisius
Canisius
Fallon
Fallon
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude

O'Hara Brad LaBarbarbara
O'Hara Ron Doracki
O'Hara Ron Doracki
O'Hara Ron Doracki
St. Mary's Kevin Greene
O'Hara Andy Donacik
O'Hara Harvey Sipel
St. Mary's Mark Pula
Turner Preston Magby
St. Mary's Tom Walter
St. Mary's Tim Doohaluk
Dougherty Joe Kenney
Smith League Champions
St. Francis Jim Dauer
St. Francis Jim Dauer
St. Francis Greg Wick
DeSales Jerry Wozniak
St. Francis Mark Finucane
St. Francis Mark Finucane

Kevin Foley
Tom Shea
Steve Walter
Matt Hellerer
Brendon White
Bill O'Brien
Alex Trammell
Brian Quinn
Brian Quinn
Mark Cudek
Mark Ryerson
Dan McNaughton
John Snyder
Jim Schratz
John Wright
Dave McCracken
Al LaGault
Al LaGault
Tom Russell
Steve Tedesco
Tom Ryan
Tom Ryan
Bill Ryan
Bill Ryan
Jerry Janna
Dan McNally

B" Division Champions

St. Joe's
Timon/St. Jude
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Canisius
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
St. Joe's
Dougherty
Dougherty
Canisius
Neuman
Canisius
Timon/St. Jude
Canisius
Fallon
Fallon
Timon/St. Jude
Fallon
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude
Timon/St. Jude

O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
O'Hara
Niagara Catholic
O'Hara
O'Hara

St. Mary's
St. Mary's
St. Mary's
Niagara Catholic
Mindszenty

St. Francis
St. Francis
DeSales
Baker Victory
St. Francis
St. Francis

12:23:03
12:39:06
12:11:05
12:15:08
12:18:07
12:31:00
12:08:03
12:15:00
12:16:04
12:47:03
12:40:08
12:59:00
12:33:01
12:54:03
13:30:03
13:46:05
12:58:02
14:17:09
14:29:00
14:32:03
13:58:06
14:05:05
15:34:00
15:52:00
16:03:03
17:14:08

16:18:06
16:47:03
17:28:03

17:35

13:17:08
13:19:06
13:09:07
13:43:09

12:38:05
12:58:00
12:53:02
12:42:03
12:24:07
12:40:05

25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.9
2.9
29
2.9

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
25
2.5
25
2.5

2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25



1971 Father Baker Father Baker Mark Finucane St. Francis 12:38:01 2.5



